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6
22:15

1100 m
2.363 €

Flach

Umbrale H
Rennpreis: 2.363 €
For pure blood Male, geldings and females of three years and more (Purses distributed to 4 first ones). 
All horses, 3 years and more 

SIM_WINE SIM_PLCE COU_WINE COU_PLCE TRIOE

1
1100

Box: 1

59.0

Sabe Consolar
5j.  H (Gemologist - Halla La Paz)

Trainer: Rafael Abraham Bernal
Besitzer: Ada Faride

Guillermo Antonio Perez As

2021: 16 Starts - 3 Siege - 5 Plätze    6.375 € 2020: 15 Starts - 1 Sieg - 0 Plätze    1.106 €22.582 €
14.06 Valparaiso Sc 7 58.0 1100 2.240 18,0 Jorge Ignacio Baeza Ri Toque Y Rotacion, El Maqui, Desert Conqu
06.06 Valparaiso Sc 3 56.0 1100 2.502 Jorge Ignacio Baeza Ri Toque Y Rotacion, Catafracto, Sabe Consol
31.05 Valparaiso Sc 9 58.0 1100 2.240 10,0 Francisco Bernal Paila Sound Court, Catafracto, Puerto Hamburgo
17.05 Valparaiso Sc 1 57.0 1100 2.240 Joaquin Alejandro Herr Sabe Consolar, Nebak, Desert Conquer
09.05 Valparaiso Sc 7 58.0 1100 2.240 Luis Felipe Rodriguez P Bad Congress, Revolucionario, Primo Black

2
Box: 2

57.0

Al Hakam
9j.  H (Last Best Place - Plaza Cibeles)

Trainer: Osman Raul Rodriguez Cespe
Besitzer: Gamboa

Benjamin Alonso Sancho E

2021: 24 Starts - 3 Siege - 6 Plätze    5.659 € 2020: 31 Starts - 4 Siege - 7 Plätze    7.218 €79.932 €
16.06 Valparaiso Sc 9 57.0 1100 2.240 Carlos Elias Urbina Ra Papi Chulo, Xcaret Plus, Cugad
09.06 Valparaiso Sc 5 58.0 1100 2.240 Miguel Angel Gutierrez Iron Power, Papi Chulo, La Tata Moro
02.06 Valparaiso Sc 5 52.0 1200 2.502 Simond Andres Gonzal Es Positivo, Che Andina, Lago En El Cielo
26.05 Valparaiso Sc 6 58.0 1100 2.240 Miguel Angel Gutierrez Cachador, Wings Of Fire, Bola Ocho
19.05 Valparaiso Sc 9 59.0 1100 2.240 Simond Andres Gonzal Cachador, De Casserta, El Maqui

3
Box: 3
ML: 4,0

59.0

Pradon
5j.  H (Ecliptic - Pasapoga)

Trainer: Luis Eduardo Salinas Trigo
Besitzer: Rafael Sanchez A.

Cristian Javier Salinas Azo

2021: 10 Starts - 1 Sieg - 3 Plätze    2.405 € 2020: 19 Starts - 5 Siege - 8 Plätze    8.625 €14.544 €
09.06 Valparaiso Sc 8 55.0 1200 2.502 Ariel Hernan Zuniga Cachador, Che Andina, Desert Conquer
02.06 Valparaiso Sc 8 55.0 1200 2.502 Nicolas Alejandro Rami Es Positivo, Che Andina, Lago En El Cielo
17.05 Valparaiso Sc 7 55.0 1100 2.502 Miguel Angel Gutierrez Pastrami, Cosas Imposibles, Pakito
09.05 Valparaiso Sc 7 58.0 1100 2.502 Felipe Alberto Henrique Agustin Magaldi, Pakito, Al Hakam
17.02 Valparaiso Sc 3 59.0 1200 2.371 Felipe Alberto Henrique Rocopidike, Che Andina, Pradon

4
Box: 4

56.0

Iron Power
5j.  H (Court Vision - Malusita)

Trainer: Wilfredo Francisco Mancilla Di
Besitzer: Quimera

Nicolas Alejandro Ramirez 

2021: 23 Starts - 5 Siege - 8 Plätze    7.057 € 2020: 13 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    2.028 €15.352 €
16.06 Valparaiso Sc 5 57.0 1100 2.240 Felipe Alberto Henrique Papi Chulo, Xcaret Plus, Cugad
09.06 Valparaiso Sc 1 54.0 1100 2.240 Felipe Alberto Henrique Iron Power, Papi Chulo, La Tata Moro
06.06 Valparaiso Sc 6 57.0 1100 2.240 Felipe Alberto Henrique Adios, El Maqui, Oceanbenz
31.05 Valparaiso Sc 1 57.0 1100 2.044 4,3 Felipe Alberto Henrique Iron Power, Senor Seremi, Frozen
19.05 Valparaiso Sc 4 56.0 1100 2.044 Rafael Francisco Cister San Simeon, Xcaret Plus, Lucy In The Sky

5
Box: 5
ML: 4,0

54.0

Soy Pullami
9j.  H (Distorted Economy - Tierra Colorada)

Trainer: Eduardo Alejandro Donoso
Besitzer: Eduardo Donoso S.

Wladimir Emiliano Quintero

2021: 11 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    1.720 € 2020: 20 Starts - 2 Siege - 1 Platz    3.276 €61.646 €
12.06 Hipodromo Chile 14 54.0 1200 3.558 Miguel Angel Gutierrez Sarkor, Bahia Esmeralda, Super Colon
02.06 Valparaiso Sc 7 58.0 1100 2.240 Rodolfo S Dores Adolf, Big Pepe, Capone
17.05 Valparaiso Sc 8 58.0 1100 2.240 Rodolfo S Dores Sabe Consolar, Nebak, Desert Conquer
09.05 Valparaiso Sc 9 52.0 1100 2.502 Patricio Andres Suarez Agustin Magaldi, Pakito, Al Hakam
03.05 Valparaiso Sc 8 53.0 1100 2.371 13,0 Ariel Hernan Zuniga Raimundo A, Pastrami, Mecha Larga

6
Box: 6
ML: 4,0

55.0

The Great Bob
5j.  H (Boboman - Thoughtful)

Trainer: Victor Hugo Moris
Besitzer: Tata Gaston

Rodrigo Andres Painen Ber

2021: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 1 Platz    2.074 € 2020: 19 Starts - 2 Siege - 4 Plätze    6.161 €20.446 €
02.06 Valparaiso Sc 4 58.0 1100 2.240 Patricio Hernan Galaz Adolf, Big Pepe, Capone
26.05 Valparaiso Sc 2 57.0 1100 2.240 Patricio Hernan Galaz Toque Y Rotacion, The Great Bob, Adolf
19.05 Valparaiso Sc 4 58.0 1200 2.044 Patricio Hernan Galaz Gran Legolas, Robalo, Cerbero
12.05 Valparaiso Sc 5 54.0 1100 2.240 Rodrigo Guillermo Cort Mecha Larga, Catafracto, Al Hakam
05.05 Valparaiso Sc 4 58.0 1100 2.240 Rodolfo Antonio Fuenz Cosas Imposibles, Catafracto, Fast Rock

7
Box: 7

55.0

Gran Legolas
4j.  H (Timojin - Fusaichi Hera)

Trainer: Marco Antonio Pavez Ochoa
Besitzer: Haras Sumaya

Israel Robinson Villagran C

2021: 17 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    2.265 € 2020: 5 Starts - 2 Siege - 0 Plätze    4.488 €7.125 €
16.06 Valparaiso Sc 4 56.0 1000 2.240 Israel Robinson Villagra Forgiving Story, Bala Rapida, Blinders
06.06 Valparaiso Sc 5 60.0 1000 2.044 Israel Robinson Villagra Pillancheo, Fiesta Patria, Shining Story
31.05 Valparaiso Sc 8 57.0 1400 2.854 23,0 Israel Robinson Villagra Makis, Indian Wolf, Pelantaro, Lucky And P
26.05 Valparaiso Sc 5 56.0 1100 2.240 Ariel Hernan Zuniga Cachador, Wings Of Fire, Bola Ocho
19.05 Valparaiso Sc 1 57.0 1200 2.044 Ariel Hernan Zuniga Gran Legolas, Robalo, Cerbero

8
Box: 8
ML: 4,0

54.0

San Simeon
4j.  H (Intidab - Hiraasa)

Trainer: Victor Hugo Moris
Besitzer: Tata Gaston

Miguel Angel Gutierrez Bad

2021: 24 Starts - 4 Siege - 4 Plätze    5.706 € 2020: 14 Starts - 1 Sieg - 4 Plätze    2.002 €8.134 €
14.06 Valparaiso Sc 4 53.0 1100 2.240 34,0 Carlos Elias Urbina Ra Toque Y Rotacion, El Maqui, Desert Conqu
09.06 Valparaiso Sc 9 55.0 1100 2.240 Tias Eyzaguirre Ceped Iron Power, Papi Chulo, La Tata Moro
06.06 Valparaiso Sc 5 58.0 1100 2.240 Javier Ignacio Guajardo Adios, El Maqui, Oceanbenz
31.05 Valparaiso Sc 2 58.0 1100 2.044 Patricio Hernan Galaz Gran Torero, San Simeon, Dos Manchas
19.05 Valparaiso Sc 1 55.0 1100 2.044 Patricio Hernan Galaz San Simeon, Xcaret Plus, Lucy In The Sky

9
Box: 9
ML: 4,0

56.0

Adios
4j.  H (Seeking The Dia - Parva)

Trainer: Carlos Arturo Vasquez Perez
Besitzer: La Bertita

Nelson Enrique Figueroa

2021: 15 Starts - 3 Siege - 4 Plätze    4.853 € 2020: 8 Starts - 1 Sieg - 2 Plätze    3.823 €9.154 €
16.06 Valparaiso Sc 11 56.0 1100 2.240 Ariel Hernan Zuniga Papi Chulo, Xcaret Plus, Cugad
06.06 Valparaiso Sc 1 55.0 1100 2.240 Nelson Enrique Figuero Adios, El Maqui, Oceanbenz
26.05 Valparaiso Sc 8 56.0 1100 2.240 Ignacio Isaias Valdivia Toque Y Rotacion, The Great Bob, Adolf
19.05 Valparaiso Sc 8 57.0 1200 2.044 Ignacio Isaias Valdivia Gran Legolas, Robalo, Cerbero
09.05 Valparaiso Sc 4 58.0 1100 2.240 Nicolas Alejandro Rami Bad Congress, Revolucionario, Primo Black

Ergebnis: Quoten:


